503405569 07/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3452203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZELJKO BAIC	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIBANK MFG., INC.
Street Address:	11500 SHERMAN WAY
City:	NORTH HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14035706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (661)326-0418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 661.395.1000

Email: skimsey@kleinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: R. SCOTT KIMSEY

Address Line 1: 4550 CALIFORNIA AVENUE

Address Line 4: BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA 93309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

R. SCOTT KIMSEY

/r. scott kimsey/

DATE SIGNED:

07/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Baic-SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment-Baic-SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 503405569 REEL: 036165 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Zeljko Baic of Sylmar, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is a named inventor on U.S. Patent Application No. 14/035,706, filed September 24, 2013 and entitled "Pressure Relief Latch," referred to hereinafter collectively as the "Application;"

WHEREAS, Avibank Mfg., Inc., a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 11550 Sherman Way, North Hollywood, CA 91605 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's interest the Application, the inventions disclosed therein, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application, the inventions disclosed therein, or any other patent applications filed anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all inventions disclosed therein, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere else in the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignor further assigns any and all rights to sue for any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed based upon the inventions disclosed in the Application, and will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements thereof, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or in Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated on the following signature page.

// //

(a signature page follows immediately hereafter)

By:

Lef. W. Sor "C Dated: 7-23-15

2